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A message from Miss Towler...

Dear Parents and Carers,

We have been talking lots about e-safety over recent weeks and the children have been exploring how to keep

themselves safe online when using different devices. We have organised for our local police officer, PC Nick Woods

to come into school on Thursday 19th June to offer some additional guidance on how families can help to keep children

safe online when at home as well. We will be having a special Open Morning, a little like the one we had recently for

Maths on NSPCC Number Day but for this event we will be looking at how to use different devices safely. As part of

the morning, families will be welcomed into the children’s classes to learn more about how we teach children e-safety.

Please keep the date in the diary as I know the children will really look forward to showing off what they know.

Have a lovely weekend.

Caroline Towler,

Headteacher

Our school R-Y6 attendance this week is: 95.26%

Our school attendance target is 97%.

Neptune: 99.00% - Top Team Attendance!!

Jupiter: 98.46% Saturn: 96.15%

Nursery: 91.86% Reception: 78.46%

*As Government guidance states, your child’s attendance is compulsory in school and unless they are

unwell we ask that you ensure they are in school, on time, every day.

TPAC update

We have a fair few dates in the diary now for the rest of this term.

We are pleased that there will be our usual Father’s Day shop for the

children to buy gifts for fathers and grandparents (date to follow

shortly). We have also been organising an exciting sports sponsorship

event which will involve Five Star Sports. This will be great fun for

the children and will hopefully help us raise lots of money for school!



Updated: Dates for your diary for the coming weeks!

Dates What’s happening at TPA?

Monday 29th April

Y1-6 Football Club with York City FC Foundation 3.30pm - 4.30pm

Tuesday 30th April Y1-6 Singing Club with Mrs Oldfield 3.30pm - 4.30pm

Wednesday 1st May Y1-6 Multi Skills Club with Five Star Sports 3.30pm - 4.30pm

Thursday 2nd May Y1-6 Dance Club with York Dance Space 3.30pm - 4.30pm

Friday 3rd May Y1-6 Dodgeball with Five Star Sports 3.30pm - 4.30pm

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday - School closed

Monday 13th May KS2 SATs breakfast for Y6 from 8.30am (more details to follow)

Y6 Spelling and Grammar tests (no holidays/ appointments to be booked)

Tuesday 14th May KS2 SATs breakfast for Y6 from 8.30am (more details to follow)

Y6 Reading tests (no holidays/ appointments to be booked)

Wednesday 15th May KS2 SATs breakfast for Y6 from 8.30am (more details to follow)

Y6 Maths tests (no holidays/ appointments to be booked)

Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs breakfast for Y6 from 8.30am (more details to follow)

Y6 Maths tests (no holidays/ appointments to be booked)

Wednesday 22nd May Team Saturn: Brownlee Triathlon at York Sports Village

Friday 24th May End of term break up for Half Term holiday

Monday 3rd June Return to school

Key Stage Two Money Twist Workshops for Teams Saturn and Neptune

Tuesday 11th June Team Venus Early Years Sports Day 2-3pm (more details to follow)

Wednesday 12th June Key Stage Two Countryside Day at Harrogate Showground for Teams Saturn and

Neptune

Friday 14th June Key Stage One and Two Sports Day at 1pm (more details to follow)

Monday 17th June Key Stage Two Money Twist Workshops for Teams Saturn and Neptune

Thursday 19th June Open Morning (9.00am - 10.00am) - E-Safety focus. Parents and Carers are invited

to find out more about keeping safe online with PC Nick Woods and then to visit

classes to find out more about what we teach in school to help keep children safe using

devices.

Friday 21st June -

Sunday 23rd June

Kingswood Residential Y4 - 6

Last outstanding payments now to be made as soon as possible.

Thursday 27th June Non-uniform day - Please can your child bring a bottle for TPAC Summer Fair

Friday 28th June Training Day - school closed to children

Thursday 4th July Year 6 visit to Tadcaster Grammar School

Five Star Sponsored Sports Event (more details to follow)

Friday 5th July TPAC Summer Fair (more details to follow)

Thursday 11th July Y6 Leavers’ Celebration Event 6pm - 7pm for Y6 families details to follow)



Save the Dates

Please see the following dates when children will be completing statutory assessments. It is really

important that your child is in school and is not absent for medical appointments or holidays.

Thank you for your support with this.

Year Group Dates Reason

6 13th May - 16th May Key Stage Two SAT assessments

4 3rd June - Friday 14th June Year Four Multiplication Tables Check

1 10th June - 14th June Year One Phonics Screening Check

Community Update

Twitter at TPA

Please click on the link below to see if your child is appearing on Twitter right now!

Tadcaster Primary Academy🌈 (@TadPrimaryAcad)

https://twitter.com/TadPrimaryAcad

